WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into a certain Public Contract for Services dated 
February 11, 2025 (the “Contract”); and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant originally agreed to a Maximum Contract Expenditure 
for services in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00).  Compensation 
for the additional work associated with this Amendment Number One (1) shall be One Hundred Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant desire to amend the Contract by increasing the Maximum 

Contract Expenditure which may be paid to the Consultant, by adding additional payment terms, and extending 
the Term; and 

WHEREAS, the County has budgeted and appropriated the necessary funds to satisfy the financial

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 4 of the Contract is hereby amended to read:  

“Maximum Contract Expenditure.  Any other provision of this Contract notwithstanding 
and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds appropriated for this Contract 
is Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00).  In no event shall the County be 
liable for payment under this Contract for any amount in excess thereof.  The County is not 
under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to this Contract nor is 
anything set forth herein a limitation of liability for Consultant.